

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

Office of the City Mayor TRANSMITTAL





March 03, 2025

HON, ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD RECEIVED BY RUTH AND DATE: 3/4/2/ TIME 1.0/

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTION

Dear Hon, Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 664-2025 SERIES OF 2025 A RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE PROPOSED PROJECTS AMOUNTING TO TWENTY EIGHT MILLION ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND PESOS (PHP 28,140,00.00) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT (DBM) FOR THE AVAILMENT OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT FUND – FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (LGSF-FA) TO LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS UNDER REPUBLIC ACT NO. 11975 (THE "GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024")

SBR20252607

Page 1 of 1

Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA
City Mayor





